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CENTRAIL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No. 279 of 2001.

Date of Order : This the 4th Day of December, 2002.
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHATIRMAN.
THE HON'BLE MR K.K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

Smti Hema Lata Mumoi

Wife of Girin ch. Mudoi

Santipur, Guwahati - 9. : . . . Applicant.
By Advocates Mr.U.K.Goswami, U.K.Nair & Ms.U.Das.

- Versus -

1. The Union of India
Represented by the Secrretary
to the Government of India
Ministry of Railways
Maligaon, Guwahati-1.

2. The General Manager
North Eastern Frontier Railway
Maligaon, Guwahati - 11.

3. The Divisional Railway Manager (P)
North East Frontier Railways
Lumding, Dist:-Nagaon

~ Assam.

4. The Station Master

N.F.Railway, Digaru RailWay Station

Digaru, Dist:- Kamrup. . . . « Respondents.

By Mr.S.Sengupta, Rly. counsel.

ORDER

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C.):

In this applicationv under séction 19 of. the
Administfative Tribunal Act( 1985 the applicants, mother
of Mridul Mudoi, an employee of Railways died in a
railway accident that took place on 1.6.99, prayed for
direction on the respondents to release all admissible

dues including pension to the applicant and other

reliefs.
Contd./2
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1. Admittedly, the son of the applicant died in a
. . . appropriate
railway accident.. - This Tribunal is not the/forum for

adjudication -of  the wlaims payable to an accident -
victim. Mr.U.K.Nair, learned counsel for the applicant

submitted that in this appication the applicant also

prayed for the reliefs #which the legal heir of the

deceased 1is entitled namely, unpaid salary to the
deceased, money payable in conformity with the General
Insurance Scheme, family pension and DCRG. The learned

counsel submitted that since those are not paid to the

con SN

deceased the applicant made this application praying"

the Tribunal to look into all the aspects of the matter.

2. The Railways submitted its written statement.

Thbugh assailed the maintainibility, it fairly stated
that thefe are some dues payable to the legal heir of the
deéeased Mridul Mudoi. The admitted claims of the 1eg§l
heir is reproduced below as stated in Para 11 of the
written statement.

(i) salary for the period from 22.4.99
to 1.6.99 amounting to  .7820/-
consequent on his death. The amount was
passed under C.0.7 No.34 L.E. dated
9.6.99. But the amount is still 1lying
unpaid vide unpaid list
No.88/Tfc/June/99/26 dated 26.7.99. But
the same could not be paid to the legal
heir of the deceased for non-submission
by the leagal heirs about the -

(a) mode of payment;
(b) death certificate;
(c) death and heirship certificate.

(ii) 1’.29,989/- is due to be paid to
the legal heir of Late Mudoi against
the G.I.S.(i.e. General Insurance

Scheme); and

Contd./3
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(iii) Family pension in favour of the
applicant/legal heir/deponent which has

been fixed at %.1350/- with effect from
2.6.99; and

(iv)  D.C.R.G.  (i.e.  Death-cum-
Retirement Gratuity) #.11,880/- due to

be paid to the 1legal heir of sri
Mudoi.".”
According to the respondents, those amounts are paYable.to
the legal heir, but the same could not be done in the
absence of necessary legal documents 1ike heirship or

succession certificate etc. In the written statement the

respondents also stated that no P.F. subscription was

' recovered from the deceased as he could not complete one

year service and as such no amount on that account was

payable. Similarly, as no leave was due to Late Mudoi, no

leave salary was also admissible on that account.

3. We have heard Mr.U.K.Nair, learned counsel for

the applicant and also Mr.S.Sengupta, learned Standing

counsel appearing on behalf of the Railways. It thus

emerges that there are some dues to the deceased, which
the Railway authorities are eager to pay subject to
availabiiity of those certificates like (i) déath certificate
(ii) _death and heirship -certificate etc. Mr.U.K.Nair,
learned céunsel for the applicant submitted that within a
forthnight the applicant_will be abie to submit the said
aocuments.vWe accordingly direct the applicant to submit
the necessary . documents - before the authority as
expeditiously as possible and the Raiiway authority shall
thereafter settle the outstanding admissible dues to the

authorised person within a period of two months from the

Contd./4
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receipt of the necessary documents. T

'_Subject to the observations made above, the

application_stands disposed of.-

seam zw

. There shall, hoWever, be no order as to costs. . 7f

\L\u
( K.K. SH;;;iL?AJW?

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER ' ' VICE CHAIRMAN
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: :GUWAHATI BENCH

T

GUWAHATI
(Application under Section 19 o f the Central

Administration Tribunal Act, 19850

I}
129 ]
=
=3
[

|

maAn N':ln

BETWEEN
1. Smti Hema Lata Mudoi, wife of
Givin Che  Mudoi, Santipur,
Guwahati-—93.

ne Ppplicant

AND
1. The Union of India, represented
by the Secratary Lo Lhie
Government of India. Ministry

of Railway, New Delhi-i,

2. The fGeneral Manager, North-East
Frontiesr Failway, Maligaon,
Guwahati-11.

3. The Divisional Railway Manager -
tFa, North East Frontier
Failways, Lumding, District~-
Nagaon, Assam.

4., The Station Master, N.F.
Failway, Digaru Failway
Station, Digaru, District-

Eamrup.

. es EEspondents

ETAILS OF APFLICATION

it

1. PARTICULARES oF THE OFEDER AGAINST WHICH — THE

storn

AFPLICATION IS MADE :

The 1n@tant application is not directed against

any particular order, but against non-consideration  of

the representations of the Applicant regarding enquiry

to the accident took place in Digaru Railway Station on
1.6.99, which resulted in death of her son Mridol
SR

Mudoi. Who got  his  appointment as  Asstt.  Station

Master. The accident took place wh}ch her said deceazed



Csan Mridul Muadoi during the courss of his employment as

Asstt. Station Master, Digaru Station.

;32. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

The applicant declares that the subject matter in
respect of which the application is made is within the

Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

3. LIMITATION :

The applicant further declares that the
application is within the limitation period presoribed

under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act,

1985,

4. FACTS OF THE CASE

4.1 That the applicant is a citizern of India and as

ssuch  she is entitled to all the rights and privileges

yas guaranteed under the Constitution of India and laws

_framed thereunder.,

t4.2 That the Applicant is the mother of her deceased

cson (Mridul Mudoi) who was an enployees of  NF Railway

tand died as a result of an accident took place in

Digaru Railway Station on 1.6.9% while he was on duty.

Thereafter, the Applicant made representation to  the

ﬁﬁeﬁpmmdmntﬁ describing therein the entire facts and
i

coivoumstances  amounting the death of her said son and

tWith a prayver for an early enguiry intoc the matter. But
, ¥ , Y

till date the Respondents authority did not look  into

the matter, inspite repeated prayer before the
fauthmrity for  commission of an enquivy but the

Respondent authority  did not gave any reply  to that



effect. Henoe this application.

4.3 That the present begs to state that by the order
vide memo Noo BA4L/143/PE.XIVOEYCTRAINEE ABMY  dated
24.59.99  dssued by the General Manager (F), Maligaon,
Guwahati~11, the deceassd Mridul Mudol asked to report
to the Divisional Eailway Manager (P}, Lumding on  his
successful  completion of training as Trainee Btation
Master. Fursuant fto the said order dated 24.5.99,
Mridul Mudol reported too the authority concerned  for

duty.

A copy of the order dated 24.5.99 is annexed as

Annexure-fN,

4.4 That the applicant begs to state that on 27.5.99
the Divisional Railway Manager (F), Lumding issusd an
affice urder vide memo No.o DEMOPI's Office/LME  whereby
a list of 27 numberé of  Trainee Assistant Btation
Master directed to attend their practical training
programme in the respective training places/stations.
Fursuant to that order, the said deceased Mridul  Mudod
proceeded to the practical training in Digaru Railway

station.

A copy of the office order dated 27.5.92 is

Tannexed as Annexure-B.

4.5+ That the applicant begs to state that deceased
Mridul Mudoi used to attend the training programme from
hie Guwahati residence by dailly passenger as he was not

provided with any accommodation at Digaru Eailway

Station. On 1.6.%9, as usual Mridul Mudoi had proceeded
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o

el

Kapili Intercity Espress from Guwahati and which

o ,:.1_....

tx  the Digaru Station with valid authority by 67 up

rached Digaru Railway Station at  about 11.10 AM.

Upfortunately, due to heavy rush of passengers in  the

Fapili Intercity Express on that date day, said Mridul
Madzi  was suddenly fell down from the train and same

resulted his death on the spot. After such  occocurrepce

ne EFF, Guwahati registered a case as U/D rcase hearing

D Nm. 2@/99.

| The Applicant craves leave of the Hon'ble
Tribunal to direct the Respondents authority to
produce the record of the case No. 28/9% at  the

time of hearing of the instant 0A4.

46 That the applicant begs to state that her said son

died due to the accident occcurred in the Digaru Railway

8

1

M

¥

P

'\‘h

“:
ﬁatian during the time of his employment. The accident

goursg on 1.6.99 which resulted the death of  her =on

]

idul Mudoid .

1
\
‘ The Applicant coraves leave of the Hon'hle
Tribunal to produce the copy of the Fost  Morbem
report  of the deceased Mridul Mudoi as and  when

required.

A copy of the certificate 5f death dated. 11.8.99

f is annexed as Annexure-D,

~d

That the applicant begs to state that she made

ﬁpeated requests before the Respondents authority  and
] -
yaying for an enguiry into the accident which resulted

he death of her son Mridul  Mudoi. Thereafter, the




Applicant made a representation on  1.3.2000 to the
Réﬁpwndent N 2 for an enguiry into the accident.  But
the Respondent concerned did not look into the matter.
Then the Applicant again on 1.8.2000 made a reminder of
hier  warlier representation. Till date there is no

communication from the side of the Respondents to o that

mffoct.

A copy of the representation dated 1.3.2088 and
thee reminder dated 1.8.2000 is annexsed A5

Annezure~D Colly.

4,8 That the épplicant begs to state that finding no
other  alternative she approached to hgr fdvocate  and
accovdingly  her Advocate issued a legal notice to the
concer ned authﬁrity' ot 28.2.2001. But till dats  no

answer has been received from the Respondents.

A copy of the legal notice dated 28.2.20010  is

annexed as Annexure-E,

4.9 That the applicant begs to state that the said
decgased Mridul Muadoi was  the elder son of the
ﬁppliﬁaﬁt, who o after  successful  completion of  his
gducation gobt the job of Asstt. Station Master under
tﬁ@ Fespondents &utharity. Like any other mother the
Applicant had expectations from her said son. She haa
aleos  the eupectation that in the later stage of their
life her deceassed elder son will look after his parent.
But the aﬁcidant dated 1.6.9% has taken away her elder
son from hey aﬁJWEll as her all expectations regarding

her elder son.

~



P

enquiry  about the engquiry and its out come as well as

4.10 That thévapplicant begs to state that her said son
‘Mridul Mudod died in an accident which occurred  during
the course of his employment. Inspite of the fact the
Fespondents  authority did not look into the matter.

ﬁlthmugh the fApplicant mads several prayers to the

g Fespondents authority under the relevant provisions of

law, but till date nothing has been done so far in the
matter and for that the Railway éuﬁhmrity is liable to
compensate  to the family mesbers of the decsased who
died due to Railway accident. In the instant case the
decsasad being Railway employee, the Fespondents
authority ought to have made necessary arvangement to
enable the Applicant to get the compensation amount and
cther dues as’admiﬁsible under the Rules., Further more,
the deceased being an smployes  under  the Failway,
therefore Applicant  is entitled to  family pension,
exgrasia payment and other duss as per  law. The
Applicant visited the office of the Fespondents to
the admissible dues but the said Fespondents could not
furnish her any affirmative reply to that effect. Hencoe

the present 0A seeking the appropriate relief.

4.11l'That the Indian Failways being a model eoployer
having highest number of employees ought to have taken
dug care o its employess more so the employee who died
performing th@iv davoted duty, However, in the present
case it is nmt'empwctmd f?mm the Esspondents authority
that an employee under such an mrganizatimn who died
almost two years ago and thére was no oenguiry into the

matter and tha.family members of the deceased employee



not getting  any compensation and duss a8 admissible

the relevant Fules.

undar
G, 1E hat the applicant has gob her vested rights i
claim  the compansation and the amount payable b her

deceased son as an pmployse undar Respondents authority

in accaordance with law. In the instant case, as it was

not granted by the Respondents authority, the Applicant

has a right to demand for it.

4.12 That the applicant demanded justice and which is

denied to her and having no other alternative, she has
come  under the protective hands of this Honfble

Tribunal.

4,14 That the applicant files this applicatiaon bonafide

and %o secure the ends of justice.

= GROUNDS FOR RELIEE WITH LEG@E_PEOVISIONS H

wd
imn on the part of the pespondents

5.1 For that the ant

in not conducting any pnguiry into the accident whiich

resulted death of the elder son of the Applicant iw

illegal and arbitrary and hence necessary directions

need  be jmsued to them fior settlemant mf  the same

within a fixed rime frame.

G.2 Fer that the action mf the Respondents in nob

disposing of the matter inspite of repaated reguest and

amounts  to

prayey before the Faspondents authority

failure at administrative fair play and same ar@ liable
te be set aside.

5.3 For that even after completion af almost & years o
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@spondents authority to granting any compensation
|
I.

he  accident, the authority concerned did net granted

Ny compensation to the Applicant, which has  resulted

mnecessary complication to the family members and have

ary direction needs be issusd for completion  of
he sald enquiry and settlement of dues within a fixed

L Me o

{4 For that the Applicant pursusd the matter before

he Respondents but the Fespondents kept silent, which
|

amcunts  to total non application of mind by the

espondents.

b For  that the inaction on  the part of the
2spaondents authority tooarranging necessary  enguiry
vbo the accident amounting the desath of the elder son
the Applicant who was an employee under  Eespondents
tthority is not at all tenable on the part of the
spondents who s the largest industry of the country

nd a model employer.

JE&  For  that the inaction on the part of  the

o
4

bt

e mother of the deceased Railway enployee, iz  not

aintainable taking into consideration Various

Fules/Regulation and guidelines issued by the

%ﬁpondentﬁ Trom time to time.,
i[
B
I
|
: T sz applicants crave leave of this Hom?ble
ibunal to advance more grounds both legal as well as

ctual at the time of hearing of this case.

<
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DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED

Rt LR R A S S tsem

- The applicant declares that she has sxhausted all
the remedies available to her under the law and there
is no alternative remedy available to her any more . It
is notewsrthy to mention  here that‘ in RCT, ﬁh&
Applicant has preferred an  appeal for  "Accident
Cmmpamaatimn"_ which is pending disposal before  the

same. However,, the present dispute/claim has got o

‘nexus with the said "accident claim®.

7. MATTERS NOT PEEVIOUSLY FILED OF FENDING REFOEE  ANY
OTHER COURT -

The applicants further declare that o ather
application, writ petition or suit in respect  of  the
subject matter of the instant application is filed
before any other Court, Autﬁmrity oroany obher Bench of
the Horn’ble Tribunal nor any such  application, writ

petition or suit is pending before any of them.

8. EELIEFS SQUGHT FOR =

Unﬁar the facts and circumstances stated above,
the applicants pray that this application be admitted,
records  be called for and notice be  issued to the
respondents to show cause as to why the reliefs soight
foor in tﬁig application should not be granted and  upon
h@ar;ng the parties and on perusal of the racords, be

pleased to grant the following reliefs

8.1 To direct the respondents to release all  the
admissible dues including compensation to the Applicant

and  pass necessary orders to that effect.

1 B.2 To direct the Eespondents to pay an interest @ 18 %



- 1 -

on the delayed settlement of the admissible duss Lo the

Applicant.

8.3 To direct the Respondents to make proper  enquiry
into the matter and after such BNguiry pass necessary
orders in terms of the findiﬁgﬁ wf the enguiry to come
to the exact conclusion of the cause of action of the
accident and if anybody is found guilty, to punish him
accordingly so that an example is set not to repeat the

SAME .

8.4 Cost of the application.

8.3 Any ather relief/reliefs to which the applicéﬂt i
entitled to and as may be deemed fit and proper by the

Hon'ble Tribunal.,

9. INTERIM ORDER FRAYED FOR

iorsmmtrissimbesssn

Under the facts and civcumstances of the case the
applicants pray  for  interim  order directing the

respondents to consider the case of the applicants.,
L

The application is filed through ﬁdecata.;

11. BARTICULARS OF THE I.F.0. :

15 I.F.0. No. : BG A2H19ST

ii) Date ;10— G- ool

1ii) Payable at @ Guwahati.

e LIST OF ENCLOSURES -

As stated in the Index.
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Ty Smti Hema Lata Mudoi, aged about 47 years, wife
of Girin Che Mudoi, resident of Santipur, Guwahati~%,

He hereby solemnly affirm and verify that I am one of
é;hﬁ applicant in  this instant application and
ftonversant  with  the facts and circumstances of the

wase., Thus I am competent to verify this case and the
, i

statements made in paragraphs ¢7.22,45,

L9 T L'l £ S5°| b 56 are  trus  to

my

Enowledge 3 those made in  parvagraphs b 3,4 47 46

L't L4'd are

b

true to my information derived
from records and the rests are my humble submissions

vz fore this Hon'ble Tribunal.

And T sign this verification on this the 2‘{ th

]

5

f

y of July, 2001,

7 pemaboda tudbe
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Office of the ¥
Gerexal Marmger (P)
Guwaha t1-78 1011

No-B/641/1¢3 /%L . XIV(T} (PRALNEE ASM) Maliwon.dated qu - 4 —77
To b shatgmterm,_ Manddad pucded (Sc) | §

f e e v e ae e 2SN AL O fficE.
g
Sub.~ Posling of Trainece ASM in
S¢ale Rs.4500-125-7000/- (RSP).
=D
o Jn cucagfal extpleci m 0 g Yoot e Mrndne ansie it Stntion
Iastes, ¥ou nic herely diecete Lo report b D—‘M(’-“//_L.L_!.L(.Q--,, _____ e

imicdintedy fur appointrnent of oo/,
v

? Thig icttcr will Yo trentod an s An Ay Slhes frm Kamakya 4o

kMG . g
e MG )uﬂ. |

!

Clopy Fowarded for inforintion and neeegury acetion to -

) oo/ M

s cwmmnf ¢ rmer o o o )
20 Tedneipnl/ZEC/ivI in tx. - e Ul bezfru/se /iy,
wbed R L A N R SRRV TR PR acwud tle LPQ,
w3t popition and tradydi, s eelioe s b e st eoneernsd

il
Lo WRUP)/__A sy ,é_ P Qindic br

et T T S N

! yi;:‘!(l”)/,__..{kff.é‘ o oot e Ao muicd gl wag
reerhited as Traince 480 A nt wig cont L v e Temdniage Sl
T tedning fyr g pering o f 5 nortlies I¢ ig hic dienlly it
in Clnaz 42. Yo hae G e wleoaenbion aub joets frow
the tindein: gcho, /s ligurcune duncti w.

1) Mret 14 2) Onchirn: (L) Conds (4) Trnirg nasieg.

He ehould initinlly e put on procticnl training at threc

¢l Merent Stations and corlificd £it o werk independently ag oG
e rze he io pocted oo iy b © L In genle 21045 00-7000)/ ..
G ) Gre Indonnity o g ig sent Bewowits ) on reecipt of which
Y elense Ue eknwic ECi

.4 SRR ryeney vith Ic il .
Lo ente s sdier e levant | :
TR r.r:o.( Iedanntd, B, ; |
e Pal N .
e AL L thetio, L ~
. /, A T ‘ . e
,,.»”".é_)./_/;}!_& . ‘ \ o :..’."'.l'{.h‘f,‘:‘_.l_“_ Aj'if‘.lﬁf_(}-(.g s-l
‘ ]

-
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. NORTHIAST FROMTIER PAILVAY.
pkM(p) 'e offica /LMG
OFFICE QUDER, Datced 27-5-99
Sub:~ rractical ‘training of TR-~-ASM for a pcriog
of 21 ddysh w.e Jf. 28-5-.99
The follrwing TR-ASMc who have Icported to this ofg .
“N tht {-trs as shrwn agiinst ¢ach, are teircky booked for undix
aning gz:-“tical tradning for A Period of 16 daye comm:rnicing
from 28-5-99 to 14~6.90 for the itcree no . (1) & T11) given e lew
ot thr etatilons as notcgd agrine oo h. on Complction of tpe
eaid training (dtem no.(4) & (110 ) ,tlcy eheyla report to
TL,Training School A MG for undergoing the practical training
for a prricd of 3 (threce) dnhys commneing from 15-6-99 to 1760
for it=m No.(i11) given below ~pa EhereffUr ,they should repoy.
to thie ofiffice for their fultnbility test to be cnnductdd by -
Sr DOFAMS beforce their posting on appPcintmcnt 2g ASM in scalg -
Rs'a 45 00 7OCO /', . ,
N
SN Name : Reported Statdienes whe re Lonka g
to thie tor P/Training, ‘
cfficc ¢n .
S75 1T T ) "" T
1)L Jagat Jiban Bora 25-5-99 DKE .
2« Dip-Sarm:h \ 25~5-99 INTB .
. 37 Mriad. Mudoi(sc) 25-5-.99 ‘MaX. S L
4) s sanjay pas | 25~5-099 Ho . .
5) « pinku Bordoloi 25-5-99 J TG . "
6) s sail%ndra Baruah(oec) 75599 LIO .
7}« Brojen Medni 25-5-99 L FG .
8y 1, Chinmpy Das (sC) 25-5-00 MXP. - ' .
- .
9) % Naby it Kalitn 25~5~99 PIAT .
10} 0 rdlan kn1lita 26~5-. 99 o al. ..
11} . G frovnuddin Ahmed 255+ 99 LCT.
12) » pPhukan Ch KXalitn 25599 HJO'.
12} . Bhaskar Jyoti S3rmah 25-5-909 D1C .
14) . P2llab Kr. Bn rugh 25--5-99 BXK .
15) 1, Ranjan Kr .phattache rjce  z5-5-99 MGE .
16) 1, ranjan Eharali(sc) 255..G9 VDA .
17) - Hanc) Kr Mahonta 2hebheay MBGY
18) . Manas Dag(sC) 20 iy 9O QT

tontd... to p/2s

e ‘
W%M 5
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30 H™ e Reprrtod to Stati-ne hle re
I - SR S % SHERIN W o oy 0 be ked foy D/,
RS e et v e
19, Reofdb A hime-a . e i theb
<OV o Foziy AL (pic) Zleere L
21) ' Dipnk D‘-.‘zs(SC) PASIPRELLY N
22) '« Jayant, Borah(opg) Dty i IR

©23) « Pulak 7h.BY rman ‘ 26599 MG .
“4) v HNrge swar Kal 1t 26-5-.Gn M .

25) '« pilip Kr Nath (0 BC) 26=5-99 MO .

26) v Satish B ruah(opc) 26-5..09 MP‘Po o

27 . Bipul ¥.£ Micra . 26~5..99 PHI

; On compda tion of tye troining , S5z /cMe nd TI/fr radoing
SChonl A MG should 188w Ccompe tency cc rtlificntee in favour 6 ¢ o)y
candidate ae ICgd rds pe rformircc Of the iy trvdning, The Come te noy
certificates must be fubmittcd tn thie nffice pogitively . )

.
A E.LSQ.QBMEZ_QE_JLEQI_H.LL’ .

Ttom e, (1) Ha S SRS FTY operatdon mder sq /i, M Incel e ineg rloek
V:ijing,pr":C(-’ﬂGnCC nd e
. P're rmenitice cltc,

TySts om
‘e im;s,f{ Whe ;T dwe papy .

':_Itﬁm Ne . (d43) = tndcr Ccypm nt Trhnrhipmcnt‘,cl yLine .

-nee , Proventio,
AT re hail ing Shunting ope rating e

tir tice cye |

Cdtem Ne  (444) »- With 7Is goy sofCty ralce, PCUintesk leve p A

P Signal opcrati-na PITVCEREICH of Aec ifjir;:zz:.tg,
nd strff dutic g CtC.

¢
Thie dcewe S A8 pér orders of Srdong .
, - b4
A
‘ « Lor Divig ionag Rly,..!- ‘%i' 2= e (p) ‘
o Uob e B AWy /1, ol i
£
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N&.E/45=2 (TR-AS M) Pv(T DAt O 2609y {
. Copy fomn."rdecd for inform ticn #na NECCESAYY dcting teg- .
’ : NS
) « TR-ASMs conCeuncd At officc. They arxe advieed to report &
‘ to the respective £tdtiong 2z indicoated &giinet ¢ach., E
' 2) . Sse/SMs~DKE, DyB, MGX, Hwo, wre, LJo, uLFG, MLR,
, r i
Pm ¢ DJA e LC Tl }‘UOJ D'IC ¢ }_J:;(K; :’ﬁ\o ? "’ﬂ:‘iﬁ 7 AR A
MBG, KQI, MPP., DR, CME, pur. . . 7
3) % TI/T:aining School A MG. Ir will also lssus competency
cer-ificatee in favour of Lhe Above mentioncd TR-ASM
on complction of the training. P
4) « RAC(0) at Offica. He will maintain treo ateindanes of the
8bcval TR-ASMS with HQ. at LMC from the dntce tioy
wpotted to this office for appointoinut oo ASM.
5)L os/AT/Bi11 at office . During tle pcriog of troining , the
abow mcntioncd TR=ASM yi 1 draow th:i§- pay on their
DIRSent copacityl GM(p) /MLG vide tirdle 12 toer No.
1.74),243/pt' X1V (T (YRLAEM) 9atcd 24-5-90 hag Sthtcd
“Mal thr abowe Candiditpe xcportcd to H.Q.0ffdice /MG v
or. %2-4-99 ang mlcasad from H.QOffica /MLG on 24-5-99, § .
The pezriod moy te treoted an ‘wailting for duty *, '
6)'. SR. DOMAMG & CYM/ALME & BPB. ‘
7, SSEAMO. e will bleage 1gauwe E /A paes dn 2nd Clopr Bl MG - ’
to the etati-ne ,wherg they haw been booked for .,
training. - Y
i

for Diviticndl fly fhye g rlp),
N30y /L Wndipg .

” )f o
/ \/’)\) AR
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Fogery No. 10 p
XX St. No.
m,’,""**o smw 32758
XX o
XX ) , .
XX

XX - : S
XX :

%4

. GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
Xx (5T 5A%5TA) ‘
Xxx ' DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES
)’;‘: : , CZPg (R4 AR EETerT)
: CERTIFICATE OF DEATH
(T3 29 21w

XX -
xx ISSUED UNDER SECTION 12 of the Registration of Births and Deaths Act, 1969.
xx ISSUED UNDER SECTION 17

(BT EIY R SRR T ey 1 33/39 Wiers i)

XX
}t This is 10 Certify tha the following information has been taken froin the
A . . “ . . . .
“xxonginal record of Death which is in the register for...afeAbbo
»% Registration unit of. .S.qnapwi, of District...‘.’.(f?mv.z:t.e—f? of the State of Assam.
SN . . . 1
"Xx 2N T AN w0 9w oy Fry Bifte s w qrer oo feremrg == == -~ 197/
e CTPTST 7T TR S 2N B G e wistaa o
T RS w0 Targ )
XX Lo (el Mndor e
XX Name/arg g --=~--= nemmese- Nattonality/afs ~~=gsdz 5007~
/‘;: Sexfla ¢ wAtET - Permanent Address/ 4@ (g ~=====~
‘vx A DA TS A
xx Dateof Death/qgR wifis =~ 7= = 25~ - stration N SRR e Sabid W
xx  Dateof Death/qgr S 1L ~14 Registration No./s1dmua =3 PR
\Z Pv’aCC of Death MR ¥ Qi 5530 PR Skhdate of Registration /&= Gﬁ"i"‘;][‘ :jg' AT
xx Nume of Fn?fwr/x‘\/lpthf;/}-{t;sbar.dﬁf\‘;'/, 9/ Pennanent Residential Address. A5 /w5 T R few -
o TR e s SRS TR (RS AR Uy Bt Ko
o« ey ,%“‘.-—;;’;’I'LY e : P bt R
xx Signature®of isstin adthont /&1 T3 Tgreq 59 ' 3“"*"&:4-‘7'1‘(;}.’. T
N . e, - “_,'; - -
XX Desngnanon./ﬂ?@“;;; & Daefefiv o __ Chief Registrar./q 57 «1&iwes
XX Datefstyy g TR “
X < i Te

®. 5
g R
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bring
ASM wa

With heavy heart and profound respect, I

-

The General Manacer
N.FP. Rallway, Matiqgaon,
Guwahati-781 0} .

Date : Inat Mareh' 2000,

Sub s Prayer for giui "y notide of the accldent to the
State  Covernment and  the  comminglone iav ing
Jurindiction over the place of the ascladen HECHNRTAY
the provioton of the Railway act, 198¢,

ted sir,

would Llke o
to your kind notice that my 8son, Lote Mridul tMedo: 1.
8 booked for practical training vide order Dt. 27.5.9%9

of your office. Accordidngly, he joined in the Nigarud Rly.

Station on 28.5.99 for the said training. being T R. ASH,

son us

my
ed to hare traininy from the Guwahati residence Iy way

of daily passenyer as he had not been provided with duel

accomodation at Digary Rly. Station. 50, on 1.6.9) my said son

proceeded to the particular station with valid osutnority by 67
Up Kopill Intercity Express from GIY which airiced bigaru

Rilty.
passen
above

Station at about 11.10 A.m, But due to hoavy rush of
yers in the Kapili Intercity Express on that day, ry
named son, suddenly fell down from the said train hng

succumed to death on the spot. After such occurance. fhe

GRP/GHY reyistered on U/D case bearing No.2G, 92 ang

invest

It mayt bLe montioned here that wmy son who was oo
Railway Employce of N.F. Rly. lost his life cnneegopr oo
circu.stantial accldent occured in  the
Express on 1.6.99 at about 11.10 AM. At

in course of his cmployment. But no notice of  tp

Shart o
lyation asg per provision of ce,p -

D

kapili Tnboyregey
Digaruy Bly. ot iy,

S

accident was either (o the state Govt. or ts ihe 1 Lhce
Railway side. Cn the other hand, the Rly. adwinictraion uith
in where jurisdiction such accident necured ahowi o SrLAtigqe an
enyuiry which have not yet been arranged t§11 . ate Py ing
the extant procedure. ‘

't 414 theretfore Proyed obhooo o oy

would be pleased to héld an tngatey g e

mitter as gtated above asg por the provising
of the law in force and ALl ruch neceonary
reports may be communicated to the
petitioner/mother who lost her beloved con
untimely during the courser o= enplaymong
under  the HN.F. Railway for  her Dot teg

- knowledye and  satisfaction. poooshall
yreatful,

/
iN 0‘%& Yours faithfally,

\ Vi pea da b0
\( ey AR |"1‘\l{{-'

( Nema Lata Mudo; )

W/o Sri Girin Mudei,
Guwahati/Railway Statjon Colony,
Rly. Qtr. Ho.b-5/20/0
hear Namghnr - Guuwanat! .75 001
District - Kamovep, rava...

2] A 7 % TYTTTEYY i A o
R AL “\" R Wm«?ﬂ?‘ﬁ&wﬁﬁ%ﬁ}

f0CIORE=D Glly
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Enclo : One appcal dt. 1.3.2000.

ANNEYUR E“’,?ﬁf@l |

s .

LR i

RE/MNDER
To,
The General Manager,

N.F. Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati - 781 001

Date, ist Augnist 2000
Respected Sir,
Sub Prayer for giving Notice of the accident to the State 7ovt.  and  the
Commissioner ‘having jurisdiction over the piace oi the accident zy

per the provision of the Railway Act, 1989.

Ref : My appeal dated, 15t March‘2000.

In continuation of my appeal dated. 1.3.2000, I would like to inform you that |
have not yet been favoured with any suitable action taken from your end ag>inst toy prayer
as | sought for in my appeal dated 1.3.2000. However, a copy of my ziorzcaic appeal is
enclosed herewith for your kind perusal and taking suitable action immedintely as prayod
for. - .

- In view of the above, | would request your horiour kindly to introenn iaie th
matter and a presto action is solicited from your end and tor whicn ACLOf 7t arnesy
Ishall remain aver pray. :

Thanking you,

Yours fathtdy,

. [« - oo
’ e ) b in el

( Hema Lata Mudoi )
Wio 8ri Girin Mudai,
Guwahati Rly. Station Colony.
. Near Namghar, Guwzhati-78100 1
Kamrup (Assam).

. ‘ _ Hean wamgnar - Guwahati-zn1007,
\ ‘ -~ Liatrict - Kamrup, Agnnw,

5
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To

Hub

Bivy

Hema Lata Mudoi, Buwahati Railway Station Colony, Rly.Qtr.

No.

ANNEYORB - £

PUNBESS et

e

I e LK. Goswami ,
Advocate.
Gaubhati High Court

Date @

s  Gemneral Manager,

UM

. Railw

ay, Maligamn,_

Guwahati-~731811.

s Mot.ce

Upon authority and as per instruction of My client Smta

D~-5/26/D,

,/

Mear Namghar, Guwahati-781061, District

Kamrup, Asuam, I give you this nobtice as follows i

i Thas

who

Was

my afore

a rail

said client is the mother of Mridul Mudoi

way employee and who died in a Railway

accident at Digaru Railway Station on 1.6.99,

o

2. That. the said

for the practical

Office/LME dated

piace of Eraining

uesed

residence

provided with any accommodation at Digaru Railwa§' station..

-~
St

attend

son nf my client Mridul Mudoi was selectecd

training of TR-ABM vide memo No. DRMP) s
27.5.99 and scoordingly he proceed to his

at Digaru on 28.5.9%9. My clients sald. son

the &training program from his Guwahat!l

by way of daily passenger 35 he had not been

Therefore on, 1.6.9%, as before my €lients son had proceeded

Lo

the Digaruy Station with valid muthority by 67 up Kapili

Intercity Express Trom Gueahati st which reached Digaru

Raiiway Station at about 11,10 AM, Iinfartunately my ciiente

ann died due to a railway accident zt Digaru B8tation. The

GRF/GHY registered a U/D case bearing No. 28/99 and started

investigation as  per provision of law. On enquiry it wag

s learnt

that my client’'s son had fallen down from the train

“kat the zaid station.
5




—9 0 —

F That said Mridul Mudei who was a Railuway employee had
lost his life in a Railway accident involving  the apili
Intercity Express on 1.6.99 at about 11,10 A at Digaru
Failway station and the same was in  course, of his
employrent. But till now the Railway administration did not
arvange  for any investigation into the matter to determine
the factors leading to the death of my clients said son  and

thereby has ignored/violated the existing procedure.

4. Thét finding no other alternative my said client made a
representation to the General Manager, NF Railway, Maligaon,
Guwahati  on 1.3.20008, stating therein the accident which
amoaunting death of hér sOn and further made a praver  for
inquiry into the circumstances leading to the death of her
s0n.  But  fhere més ne  renly on the part of the Railway
authorities. Thereafter, my said client made 2 reminder
8}ha7 NF Raillway on 1.8. 2660 praying  therein for “taking
netegsawy aztion in the matter. Bui till date my client s
vet to Dave from the authorities as regards Lthe prayers made

by her vide the said representations.

9. That inspite of the repeated appeals made by my said

.

client to cause an enquiry into the death of her said son
and to determine the cause thereot ,the Railway authorities
have dezlt with the same in a4 causal  manner which is

uncalled for on the art of a "mode} eaployer” like vou.
P j ) h

. That nowadays it is kpown esven ﬁo a laymen that whéaver
died in Mailway Ceocident, his/her keen relative  gets g
compénsations amount. On the other bhand in the instant case,
the victim of the railusy accident wew an employvee of the
raiiway and the railway accident which resulted in his death

occurred  iv the courss of nig employment,but the railway
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A

authorities have deemed 1t ang Rroper to ignore the repested
appeals wmnade by my client to know the circumnstances leading
to  ube  Geath of her sgaig S0N. Therefore the railway
authorily should CHuBe gy ERCGWITY Qrbe Uhe same and appraise

iy ciient about the findings of the said enquiry,

7. That an emplovee 07 the ratlway who odipd in the courge of

Fis employment due bo Railway accident almost two years ago
/

and  tha rad lway authority dig not made any anguiry  of  the

accident $i11 date inspite af repeatac appe:l/prayer made by

the wotirer,  much  a negligence  rny the Part  of brig
arganization  like Tndiae Railwaysn ie et -sustainable,

unreasonable ang strameful ,

Im viaw of the matier, I give you this notice making a
demand that within 15 days from the date of receipt of this
NOLECE. You wouldg Lakes stups to CAauLe & detail enquiry into
the Ticuurg to the death of S&Eid Mridul Mudoi and  on

completion of the Rame would spprieed my cenid client of the

Fesult  of the said ENGULrY  and Wil d furnished to her the

detail enguivy of the iru;uir*ing officer, Further my «lient
Wi Lol e given the comoensation admit=ible te hep due  to

the death of herp 50N in course of b v loyment, Otherwise
B pen the instruction af my  cliemk I have ¢o take
ARHrOpril gy legal action sgainst yvou for which  you wil)

salely reEpOnsible for the LONSequencs Lioproof

I hope  and trust that there wil) he hor o occasion  for
furthep litigation,

Thanking YOu,

Yoursg Sincerely,

/C
UK. Goswami
Fg// : Hdvaocate
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUHAL, GUWAHATI BEHNCH,
GUWAEATL .
IN THE MATTER OF
O+ A+ Hou 29 of 2001
Spti Henlate Muded ' eess Applicent
Vae
Union of Indla & Ors. + e« Respondents .
- AID -

IN THE MATTER OF 3

Subpission of the written St*-a;’sememt for
and behalf of the respondents.

The hunble Written sStutenent for and on behall of

the respendents is subnitied nost respectfully a2z wnder :

1 Thetd, the respondents subnit thet they heve gene
through the copy ef the application and have understeod the

contents thereof.

2 That, the epplication suffers for want of valid

eause of action.

3 Thet, the epplicant hos got no right for filing the
applications Mo heirship or Successisn Certificate hes been
subnitted by her to suppert her clain or cleiming as dependent/

(heir of the deceased Sri Mudei.

Cﬁ!}tﬁavo se .'":.2
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L Thak, the application is not waintaineple in ite

present form and ig fit ene o be disnissed in linine.

e Thet save mnd except those satat;;m@fn‘»ss of the
applicant wiich are bome on recerds or tre specifically
cdnitted here-under, zll other cvements/stetenents of the
epplicent as nade in the &pplicetion are denied herewith

and the applicant is put to strictest proof of sone.

6« Phet, the respondents have been advised to eonfine
their replies/statenents only on those avermenia of the eppli~
cont which are bome on records or are relevent {or the pur-
pese of & proper decision in the case end as such meticulous
denial sf etch end every statements ipm the applicatisn has
been evoided, without adnitting the correctness of such

stetenents.

74 Thet, With regerd t0 everments a2t peragraphs 4.2
gnd 4,3 of the spplicatisn it is submitted thet the allege-
tiems &8 pade im the epplieation 2re net cerrect and hence

21l the allegatiens are denied herewith.

Tn this connection it is also to subnit bherein
thet Lete Mridul Mudei, Trainec Asstit. Btatlen Master, Digaru
mot with on sccident en 146499 which ceused his decth. s &
result, the General Menager (Respendent Ho.2) desired o
neve en eaquiry cbeut the incident by & Cemmittee comprising
of 3 m@mmis‘émtivé grade Officers nenbers (i.e. ono pnenber
eoch fron the Operating Depertnemt, Medietl Departacnt aad
Security Depertnont)s Accerdingly & Cenmitbee was fomed
346499 by the Divieional Rejlesy Meneger, lumding, The
Eaduiry Cormittee enquired inte the matier and subnitted

Gontd; ces o"o:3
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their repert om 1046.99, helding the sen of the applicent
{i.0., Lote Mridul Mudei) respeonsible for his ewn death.
T B Covmmcilon O Copios g D5 pllonty Sownets
(1} The phete copies of nosstge Noll/2/ 5/99;2{)0(3/
LM doted 446.99 issued by Divisienel Rellwey
Menager, H& « Redlway, Lunding te the 3 rcs-
pective Comittee Members end sther officials

canegrned for abtendance ,,wd)

(11) The Baquiry Cenmittee's repert dated 104 .99

subnitted alongvith 1ts findings;are exwexed

ane Onnaxed hore to as Aunexures-‘'A' and 'B' respectively.

It iz thus quite incerrect that respondent autho-

rity dld not look intoe the notter of endulry otc. as alleged.

8. Thet, with regerd te cvernents ot peragrephs b,
4.5 and k6 of the aﬁplica‘si@a, it is subnitted that except
those which ore bome on recerds or cre adnltted berewnder |
all other averpents etc. 2re denied. It is subnitted thet
the Lete Mridul Mudei, Treince Asstt. Stotion Moster, Digeru
(son of the applicant) was ordered vide Divisisnal Rejlway

Mengcger (PY, Luading's letter deted 27.5.99 (copy amnexed as

Anegure='B' to the applicatien) e hove practical troining
/4 Digaru Statien for 18 days with effect from 28.5.99. But

he left lis working place Digeru om 31.5.99 for Guvahntd
wsutheris eeily and without taking any pemission fron tle
coppetent eutharity. Thus he vielated the Genorel Rule 2.07
and 2.08(I) of General cnd Subsidisry Rule Beek (1982 editien)
of the N. F. Reilwey.

CotQecevoennsddt
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on 146 .99 he was trevelling by 67 UP Kepili Inter
City Bxpreas fran Eém-:amti to Halbargasn ond cttenphed te
get down frop the ruaning train ot Digaru Stetion though
67 UP trein hos no scheduled steppige ob Digeru Station aad
as o result he foll dewn in between Pletfom Ho.1 and Raflwey

treck st Guwahoti end neor the Statien ‘none beard'! which

resulted in his detth. Such action of Loate Mudel tentamounts
$o vieletion of Subsidizry Rule He.2.11/2(b) of General eand
Subsidiery Rule Book (of 1982 editien) ond Scchion 118(1) of
the Indisn Reilwoys Act 1890 (now Sectien of tho

Reilvays Act 1989).

Copies of the relevant extracts ef the afercsald
Bules etc. oro sonezed hercko o8 Annexuree C,D, EowdF

for reedy perusal,

94 Thet, fran the enquiry repert deted 1046499 1% thus
reveels thot Lote Mudsi himself is repemsible for his denth.
Question of production of these decuments which are available

end or ore relevent ealy com &rise in the ehse end net sther

docuncnts .

104 Thet, with regord te cverments ot ko7 and .8 of

the application it is subpitted thot the allegetians ore

net true ond hence denied herewith. As stoted herein &bove,
the Cormittce conpriging of 3 Jwioer edministrative Officers
enquired into the incidents sbeut the death of ¥ix Lete Muded
end ey olrendy submitted their repert aa 1046 .2002. Sene
relevont extracks from the soid repark Engquiry Report are

furmished herein belew fer ready perusel s

Conbdeese ca5
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After having exemined 21l the evidences,

decunents & witnesses, we the nembers ef

Enquiry Camitbtee come to the cenclusien

that the ellegetion pode in the Hew iten of

Locel deily 'The Asseniye Protidin! deted

2499 does not seen to be true.

Mridal Mudel, Zreinee Asctt. Stotion Moster

because of his felling dewn

trediyn in te the treck. Hone

from rwning

dez i ot

g G0 Tem  ~xrufpn

Divi Personne; Officer

" died immediztely after he got seriocus imjury

of the witnesses

of this incident hus sicted that he was alive

for 45 nuwutes alfber he got serdious injury.

* ] * L] » . * ] L 4 . . L] [ ]

. L ] - ¢ -

Responsibility for the incident i

.

o ene bubt Mridul Mudei, Trainee Asstt.

S@I’

®

Master hinself is found responsible for this

incident in which he lest his life.

C"%lt"}.. see e .6
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114 ‘:Eimt, with regard t avernents eb peragreaphs 4.9
and W10, of the applicotion it is subpitted that :

(i) A= appeers frem recerds mnd enduiry repert,
' the death of the sem of the applicant (i.e.
Loke Sri Mridel Mudoi) 4id not eccur in

eourse of employnmtb.

(11) Lote Mudei is respensible fer his ewn desthy
ond as such the respondentsfReilvey Adninis~
tration) is net liaple te p&y eny compens&tien
or any ex-gratia amewnt te his legal heir.

Hewever, the following dues are found o Lo adui-
saible end duc te be pald to the legel heir of the decedsed
gri Mudei : ‘ ,

E (1) Salary for the perisd frem 22.4.99 t0 146.99
aneunting bo ks.7820/~ consequent en his dedth.

deted 9.6.99 But the enewnt is still lying
wapeid vide umpeid list He. 88/Tfc/ June/99/ B
doted 5,799 . But the sene gould not be paid

te the logel heir eof the deceesed feor non-

“ suinission by the legal helrs about the -
* (&) mede of paynment; 7
! (1) decth certificate; L7
(¢) desth and heirship cortificake.

(1) #.,29,989/- is due to be paid to the legsl
neir of leto Mudel againmst the G.I.S. (i.e.

General Ineurence Scheme); end

C}Qtﬁl: sce '7

The zpneunt was passed wnder CLO. 7 Ho. 34 Lo
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(111i) Femily pemsion in favour of the eppliceanly , |

legel heir/ dependent whieh hes been [ixed
at n.135Q/- with effect from 2.6.99; and

(4v) D.C+R&. (i.e. Derth-Cunm-Retirencnt Grotuity)
bs11,880/- due to bo peid teo the legal heir
af Sri Muded .

The netter regording the peynent etc. of the sottle-
ment ducs on account of Late Mudsi cre uader precess @nd sone
i1l b8 peid om receipt of legel decwents mentionod herein-

absve.

Further, s no PF. (Subsciptien cmeunt on account
of Provident Fund) hes beeu recevered fren Lebte Mudel @8 he
could not cemplete eme year service and as such no snoynt eon

this account is peydble.
: TN S

Again, o8 no le2ve wes due to the Lobe Hudel ne

letve selary is &lse found te be due en This account.

All the ollegetions nede in these peragraphs of

the applicetien ore denied herevith.

124 Thet, with regerd te avernents ot poregraphs Well,
12, %:13 end baik of the opplication it is subnitbed thet
a1l such allegatiems/overnents are quite wmlownded end hence

theso are denied herewith.

ctﬂo TN cta
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It is quite incerrect that no enquiry wes conducted

and or thot Justice waa denied te the applieant as alleged.

13. That, with regapd to the grewnds cited and relief
gought feor and tho legal pr@visiezas &s pentiencd in paragraphs
5 and 8 ef the applicatien, it is sultmitted thot in view of
what heve been stated in the fercgeing poragraphs of this
Writtem Stobtenent, nonc of the grewnds put ferward by the
applicent are meintainsple wunder law and rules in vegue and
in viow of the nature aad fachts of the cose and hence these

are enphetically demied herewith.

Furtheor, ne relief a8 clained bé' the applicent at
peragraph 8 of the application, &re tdnissible umder rules,
law aad perit of the case and hence these are liable %o Dbe

rojected.

Further, the applicant hes also seught reliel frem
fhe Reilway Cleins Tribumel.

The Enguiry eonducted inte the cese rovenled thot
for the cceident end consequent death of xhe Sri Mridul Mudel
(Traince ASstt. Stetlen Mester) 1ete Mudei hinself wes

g

responsibles

1y That, it is subuitted thet the actiens token in e
coze are quite in consontnce to the rules in vogue ond ore
valid legel and preper ond the preseat cose of the cpplicent

ig besed on wreng premises ond suffers fren nis-interpretatien

of rules ebe. em the subject.

Contdevsee st¢9



1%“‘ That, the aneworing respondents creve leave of
the Hen'ble Tribunel te pemit then to file sdditienel Written
Stetenont in future, if feund necessary, after receipt of

further infornetions/ records, for ends of sttﬁ.c@.

16 | Thé’e, under the mctsﬁ and circunstonces of the

cese, o8 stabed im the feregeind paragraphs of the Written
Sts»’semnt, the instant application is not neintainaple aad
is Llaple o dispissed.

VERIFICATION 7

1, & %f""/”/”%w;@y son of

Lok Shiceh 24 Ay, "Mea abott = 'yee.ra,

now working o8 cé—\“*”a//ﬂ/ pomtmmat °7,4,m .

N+ Fo Railwey, __ looeBby o 11@1*@1:}; salemly

affim ead stote theb the stabenent nede in paragraphs

1 end 6 ere true to ny lmewledge and these mede 2% pora-
grophs 7, § 2ad 9 ere bosed. an jnfernations and records

of the case which I belicve to be true and those n2de 2%
rest of the paregrephs are ny hupble suimissiens before

this Hontble Tribunal cad I sign this verification on

this day /3 / /{/ 02— on preper sutherity.

- ; aferd
‘ . a. TR . L!T‘ﬁw
pivi Personnel Office!

M, 7, 1y, Lumdins

FOR AND OF BEMALF
UNION OF INDIA..
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P Jlu:on a0 Wale prosent thar- bt the ststlon st thot e
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pim
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g
|

cdiddn® doted 2,6.99 doon not geem e b brue,

rxﬁ&ul ru&oi,;n aga, diad imanadiately aftor he got serieuns
“ufdzy baccucs of his fcwlliﬂ" down fwi-runring train inte .the

*'rdL, Kone Of the witnesans of this inciden® her steted that

av sun 0live for 45 mimsten sfor et serious fngnrds injury.

e aenaons fer fin&irnngu J
1) nnrina nnx arosp excadnation of wi%nwraau . ASM Bh duty DOUY
gterod in porly 2o rueestion pe.% that ke rendered pessible
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i Er snawoyr to (wertien rm 1, v, 'q/f & r]earlj stated ‘hat
Mrisuel mudel sermed to him ws dapd ot aseut 11,22 hours.

114) 3ncnir§ Committoe hes taler tha atatewmant of few lecal v'*ubiic
&hd vare aysevitnoseos of i in"Aﬂv*t, Thay have clesrly
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‘ F

A RE j;nxiaul e, TR, LEM mho was ordered ‘e take pract!ae}

regpiving ot DOY for 18 duyr wenlf. 77.5.99 vide, DRv(D)/IMI ¢S
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L c’F(h'a( all staff on 4 vwhere pravided, have
Lo tinking water, and o fight that the plaiforn, lamps are tighteq. Tt

é:ﬁOn the train approaching the station, the stutio,n “eil shall be run
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W dinetly along the train, o -

L{\(_stmions where refreshmen rooms hav
i ¥ ipore than $ (five) minutes, i warnirig be
1’ " trdin to warn the passengpers,

. l‘ l ', N

afull supply of
_. g again, and upon the gry 'y,

aly a
hame of the station i cail

cdrn

¢ bien'ravided and the scheduled siq

_ PPageof the yryin
I shall he Tuag S minuyy , vh

s hefore the due departure q[c}lc

Rt 2 () Duty for securing éafet.y.- ,
(1) Every railway servant shall— =

uperior any occurrence affecting the
‘safe or proper. working of the railway which y,. Y come te s
notice, and - '
. (€} render . on demand al} p
accident or obstruction, Sem o
Every railway servant who observes — o e
* (a)  that any stgnal is defective,
(b) any obstruction, f
the way or wor' s,
{¢c) anything wrong wit, a train, or
(d) any unusual circumstanceg likely to

assible assistance in + e use of ap

ailure or threatened failure of any part of

interfere with the safp
running of trains, or the safety of the public,

i

.'

| shall take immediate step:, such as the circums
| . .. 'may demand, to prevent iceident; and where hecessary, advige
; e the nearest Station Master by the quickest possible means:
}

tances of the cagp

Provided that in the casc of a trajn having parted, he shall not- -
..t showaStop hand signal l_)u't.. shaﬂ_eqdeg\_ioup loattract the attention
ii | of theDriver or Guard by sk.quting gesticulating or othe means. ,

"SR/ 1-Assistance to the travelling puhlic — fuis the duty of
o PorIbiE assistance to ensure safety and comforof the tFavelling
sz, Lntering carriage In motion, o othcrwls
[ TN servant shall warh a passenger sgainst (cave
L b Camiiige or on an engine. or In any other partof « train notintended for the use of passengers, If 3

o pqg:‘whg_zr after being \‘*/llfll‘cf"?y a railwiy servant (o desist, persists in such travelling, he shul!

. i _m'r%durhimsclfliuble(obcpumshcd under Seetion 1 HRI2yof the Indian Raitways Act, 18901 X of 180!

. ,.)i i 1b) Pasgengers shall be prevented from chtering o leaving a train in motion, und railway servants
N i_c‘n;siiuiq‘]. under any circumstances, open the door of g vehicle in motion, or in any way assist a
. puzetyer about toen(crorleav‘c.itl. Ifa ouiscnger enters or lczwes.uruncmplsm‘emcrnr_lc SRRy

Y ortiuo while the train'is in dotiicn, he <hall b, linble 10 punishment it hocord: - o0 vigh 'l
[ prusy, fun of Section 181 6 the Indian Railwiiy, Act, 1800 X of 18905 - -

P ; o .
i A Seadis. ghtingof lamps at places under repairs.— Whenever pluforny i ity S BP proach
,’ e roud &o,‘ureundcrrepalrsnndﬁhcrcisunypdssibilnybl‘pusscugcrsnrmh:r: Faliagin rapenirgsor
’ l .o coing against temporary obstructions,lamps shall be placed to light up those parts. and Station
}!
!
B

TP all railway servanis render af)
"‘7’%’ public, .
N 1

f

}

e Improperly truvclll}ug ona rullw"ay, - (a)
Hing on the roof, steps of footboard of any

I
i ’ i
40 .r

[

.y

Sy Masters shall sce that this is done by the Enginecriug Depurdnent,
b [ A . c o '
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Tvant who lhmug,h ﬂckncss fmds hlmsclf unable iy
bsmulc Jobeprocured; and shall at once submu d

d | by an aulhorlsud McdlculOﬂncer The poswssno[
|lw' servantloquit the station ut which he is employef
herwise dirccted by the competppg;

bl'dﬂlcd by the competent uu«hnqx)
ve duc notue suppor(cd by ulmedicy)

niployee who is suﬁenng from ap
8 d Ie, e tice to, and receiving th
wcdxcal cer(ihcate w:l] be

Bhuliiadds LA
; wxu.atml, drul. Hhc )

shal be‘[mBlc to e—d'iuphnury dcllun w ic| muy cxicn cvcn to;dtsmlssal from so.rvmc
: tion I\‘Igdk-al n-pnrl anc w&n '
&ation. .‘_no\sged umedi
wpariial witnesse

TrYifg train s
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. 586 . - .o .- INDIAN RAILWAYS ACT (T~ [s.118 -
oo " sy~Nopsis ‘
1. inalogous law. or conlagious disol:ders.”
Zybiseafex deemed to be ‘“‘infectious 3. Offences under section 269, 1.P.C.
RS Analogoi’ns law.—This section corresponds to English By-law No. 16-

= “infectious or contagious disorders.”—For the
Act, the following shall be deemed to be
namely, (1) Bubonic fever, (2) Chicken-pox,
(6) Measles, (7) Mumps, (8) Scarlct-
(11) Typhoid fever, (12)Whooping

2" Diseases deemed to be
urposes of the Indian Railways
infectious or contagious disorder,

" (3) Cholerz, (4) Diphtheria, (5) Leprosy,

" féver, (9) Small-pox, (10) Typhus fever,

scoughl! . ; . S >
‘"ﬁ‘-*'ghSZ- Offences under Sec.269,1.P.C.—Where knowing that he was suffering

* from cholera travelled by a train, without informing the railway oil.cers of his
condition and M knowing K’s condition purchased his ticket and travelled with
Him, ii was held ihai X was properly convicied under Sec. 269, Indian Penal
Code, beczuse he must have known that he was doing an act likely to spread
infection, and he did so negligently in not informing the railway authorities,
_and-ihat M was guilty of abetment of K’s offence. - - BN
it < 118.7 (1) If a passenger enters or leaves, or attempfs to
Entering ‘carriage in €Nnter or leave, any carriage while the train
motion, or otherwise is jn motion, Or elsewhere than at.the side of

L o . 'F the carriage adjoining the platform or other
el ;7 . . place appointed by the railway administration

[
tar

.

for the passengers to enter or leave the carriage, or opens the

""" side-door of any carriage while the train is in motion, he shall

' _ be punished with fine whichmay extend to twenty rupees.

#7 %*-(2) If a passenger, after being warned by a railway
servant to desist, persists in travelling on the roof, steps or
-footboard of any carriage or on an engine, or in any other
part of a train not intended for the use of passengers, he shall

" be punished with fine which may extend to fifty rupees and

- may be removed from the railway by any railway servant.

— SYNOPSIS - .t

* -1.- Analogous law. N 4. No liability for injury to a passenger.
© 2: . ‘“‘Passenger’. 7 . 5. To enter or leave a moving _car.‘ -

3. Whether traveling.on footboard of.a car- 6. Company when liable.
v .‘riage makes a person a passenger. . .
. 1. Analogous law.—Sub-Secticn (1) is adapted almost verbatim from
the English By-law No. 12and sub-section (2) is adapted from the English By-
law No. 11; Cf. -also Secs. 33 and 34 of ihe Indian Railways Act, 1879.
-7 " 2.. “passenger.”—The section is a penal scciion and hence it must be
inierpreted strictly, The word ‘‘passenger” has becn construed as referring
to a person who enfers a railway carriage without a railway servant’s permission
to iravel by the train as a passenger.® The railway authorities have power to
reserve a compartment for the ice-vendor during, the hot season for the
convenience and comfert of passergers. A person persisiing in occupying

.

~.-+ it for travelling is guilty under Scc. 118.¢ -
© 3. Whether travelling on footboard of a carriage makes a person a passen-
ger.—The word ‘passcnger’ is uscd in this ssction in a resiricted sense and
. 1t denotes a person who without the permission of a railway scrvant enters
< any carnage of a railway for the purpose of travcHingthcrein as a passengers
“3{.1:;Vide G. R. R. 7, Pt_ II, p. 185. 4. Durga Prasadv. Emperor, A.1.R. 1936

. G 2. *Rrishnzrpa v. Murugappa, 7 Mad. 276. All. 43_5_) 171936 AL L. J. 117,
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Em%ror, 14 Cr, L. J. 654.
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-, the company

" to enter or leave a moving car he does so at his own risk.

IV

S. 120) 586-a

DRUNKENNESS OR NUISANCE ON A RAILWAY
A licensed sweetmeat-selier standing on foolboard of a carriage in miotion
to recover his dues cannot therefore be held (o be a passenger within the
meaning of this section.? . L.

If a person persists in riding on the foc:hoard afier prohibiiion, he is
liable to prosécution under Cl. (2) of this secion.? . CL
. 4.- No liability for injury to a passenger,—If a pcrson_geis on io the
back siep of the hindmost “coach of a train in” order to get a gratuitous ride
having received no permission or licence so to do from the railway officials,
though to their knowledge he had done ihe same thing on ofher occasions,
the co is not liable if he gets injured, for the company owed him no
uty® o e . S S T
g 5. . To enter or leave a moving car.—If a passenger chooses to~ attempt
It is not what
a prudent or reasonable man should or would do and if he doesit, and sustains
injury while in the act of doing so, it would be an accident or a misfortune for
which the company could in no event be held liable.* ’

6. Cempany whenliable.—The workman cannot increase the responsibility
of ihe employers by doing something for his own purposes and whichitis no
part of his duty to do and if he be injured, he will not be entiiled to com-
pensation as for example, where a ticket-collector, for his own pleasure, got
on to'the footboard of a moving train to speak to a friend and was killed in
jumping off%; but where a porter, in breach of known rules, jumped on to the
footboard of an incoming train in order to be ready to move luggage as soon

- as possible when the train had stopped, his claim for compensation for injury T
was allowed.$ : ' T o
«~ .. 119. If.a male person, knowing a carriage compartment, 4

. o room or othér place to be reserved by a - .
Entering carriage rajlway administration for the exclusive use

or other place reserved

for females. of females, enters the place without lawful

excuse, or, having entered it, remains therein
after having been desired by any railway servantto leave it,
he shall be punished with fine which may extend to one hun-
dred rupees, in addition to the forfeiture of any fare wkich
he may have paid and of any pass or ticket which he may

have obtained or purchased, and may be removed from the
railway by any railway servant. : -t
A . SYNOPSIS '

1. Analogous law. 2. Scopc of the section. .
li_ gnalogous law.—Cf. Sec. 37 of the Indian Railways Act, 1879 (Act - -
of 1879). )
2. Scop)e of the section.—This section does not apply when a person
enters a female cempartment for a lawful purcese, e.g., a passenger for
assisting his wife.? . T .

. 120. If a person in any railway carriage or upon any

Drunkerness or part of a railway—
puisance on a railway. -

3. l{:‘ran(l Trunk Rly. Co. of Canada v.

1. Emperor v, Ladha Ramjee, 1 Bom. L. R. Barnett, 130 L. T. 526. .
9963 Abku v. Bhiva Ramji (unreported), 4. Temulji v. The Bombay Electric Supply .

Bom. H. Ct. 20-8-1913; Grand TrunkRly. & Tramway Co., Ltd., 13 Bom. L. R.

Co. of Canadav.Barnett, 139 L.T. 526: - 35. d

(19i1) A. C. 361; contra, Nur Mohamad 5. Smith V. Lane & Yorkshire Rly. Co.,

v. King-Emperor, 31 P.R.Cr. 1905 : , (1899 ! Q. B. #41. .

146 P. L. 1905. ’ ’ McWilliam v, C. N.

In re Munisami, 1 Weir 875; dissented Co., 1914 5. C. 453,

from Emperorv.Bulakhi, 5 N.L. R, 151. ({ggjgumal v. Emperor,

of Sco !lag?cb{w -
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